Pissarides, Stephanie R

From: Pittman, Kristen Elizabeth

Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 4:36 PM

To: Bowman, Rhonda; Wang, Anita; Hammer Levy, Kelli; Gabriel, Mona **Cc:** Grants Center Of Excellence Distribution; Trainer, Jacqueline

Subject: RE: Grants - Intent to Apply Form Submitted to OMB - Rebuild Florida: CDBG-MIT Program...

Good afternoon,

OMB has no objection to Public Works submitting a grant application to the Department of Economic Opportunity's Rebuild Florida: CDBG-MIT Program.

This is a 10 year reimbursement grant project that that impacts FY22-31. The requested funding is \$33,000,000.00 with no in kind match. The funding source for matching funds has been identified by the department as Fund 3001. The projects associated with this funding request are estimated to cost \$33,000,000.00.

The County Administrator does not need to sign the application for the County as the submission of this application was previously approved (see Granicus/Legistar file 20-1493A).

Please contact me with any questions.

Thank you,

Kristen Pittman

Office of Management & Budget
Pinellas County
14 South Fort Harrison Avenue, 5th floor, Clearwater, FL 33756
(727) 464-4326
kpittman@pinellascounty.org

Follow Pinellas County:















www.pinellascounty.org/budget
Subscribe to county updates and news

Your opinion matters to us! Please take a moment to answer a brief survey about our service: www.pinellascounty.org/surveys/OMB

All government correspondence is subject to the public records law.

From: Grants Center of Excellence <no-reply@sharepointonline.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 1, 2021 3:03 PM

To: Pittman, Kristen Elizabeth <kpittman@co.pinellas.fl.us>

Subject: Grants - Intent to Apply Form Submitted to OMB - Rebuild Florida: CDBG-MIT Program...

Rebuild Florida: CDBG-MIT Program... has been added



Wang, Anita 9/1/2021 3:01 PM

Program Manager: Bowman, Rhonda

Program Manager Phone #: Office Phone (727) 453-3406

County Department: CIP - Physical Environment

Director's Name: Hammer Levy, Kelli H OMB Analyst: Pittman, Kristen Elizabeth

Granting Agency: Department of Economic Opportunity

CFDA/CSFA #:

Grant Funding Program Name: Rebuild Florida: CDBG-MIT Program (Round II)

Grant Funding Type: Project

Grant Award Type: Reimbursement

Grant Funding Program Funding Cap (\$): \$150,000,000.00

Amount Requested: \$33,000,000.00

What fiscal year(s) will the award amount be made available?: FY22

Match Amount:

Required Match Type: None

Anticipated Match Source (Fund/Center/Program):

Is the Match in the Current Budget?:

Will the Match need to be added to the Budget?:

Total Cost of Project (including Grant, County match, and other Resources): \$33,000,000.00

Granting Agency Contact Name:

Granting Agency Phone or Email:

Granting Agency Address:

OPUS Project Title: Joe's Ck Greenway Trail & Imp. of WMP Rec. (004116A); Lealman RSF (003001C)

Duration: Multi Year

Proposed Abstract of Work):

Public Works plans to submit a proposal to the DEO Rebuild Florida CDBG-MIT Round-II General Infrastructure Program funding opporunity, for the Joe's Creek Greenway (Project Scope Restoration and Community Trail project, and other flood control / water quality improvement projects recommended in Joe's Creek watershed area. This grant proposal

to Round-II program is a time extention request on grant amount approved last year

(Granicus # 20-1493A).

Benefit Summary Joe's Creek Greenway Restoration (grant request of up to \$33M): (How will this benefit the

County, Dept, etc?):

This grant proposal to Round II CBDG-MIT Program is for the preliminary engineering, design and construction of the Joe's Creek Greenway Trail, adjacent main channel improvements, regional stormwater facility, and projects identified by the watershed management plan for watershed-wide flood protection, erosion control, and water quality improvements, to minimize risk, improve resiliency, and catalyze redevelopment in the Lealman CRA and other LMI areas of the watershed. These efforts are highly interdependent and will benefit from a coordinated single project approach. Projects include the Joe's Creek Greenway Trail, main channel restoration and lower floodplain creation, Lealman regional stormwater facility, culvert restoration and upgrades, channel improvements, erosion control measures, dry retention, and improvements affecting main channel tributary systems. Other projects include local improvements to stormwater management and roadways in Lealman and Kenneth City, utilizing low-impact development, green infrastructure, and complete streets.

Director Approval (Attach): Yes Is the proposal submitted for a different Department?: No If submitting for a different department, what is that department name?: **Concept Paper Deadline (if applicable): Grant Application Due Date: 9/13/2021** Source of Notification of Grant Solicitation: Administering Agency If Other, provide source: FOR OMB USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE: **PLEASE DO NOT ENTER DATA BELOW THIS LINE** **Assigned To:** Priority: (2) Normal Task Status: Not Started **OPUS Project #: Grant Contract #: Award Amount: Grant Status: Submitted to OMB Grant Start Date: Grant End Date: OMB Comments:** Granicus #: **Description:**

Modify my alert settings | View Grants Database